## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY **STATE OF ILLINOIS**

DIVISION:	Law Division
CASE NUMBER:	2014L00999
PLAINTIFFS:	John M. Doe and Jane S. Doe
DEFENDANTS:	Joseph M. Smith, individually; XYZ Company LLC, an Illinois Limited
	Liability Company DBA XYZ Company Chicago; James Johnson, individually
	and as Agent of XYZ Company LLC; and Sandra Thompson, individually
	and as Agent of XYZ Company LLC
INDIVIDUAL TO BE SERVED:	James Johnson
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS:	1706 E. Granville Avenue
	Chicago, Illinois 60660

I, Steven M. Simon, being the Licensee in Charge of Acumen Probe LLC, Illinois License #117-001088, certify that service was executed on the above listed individual as follows:

DATE OF SERVICE:	February 27, 2015
TIME OF SERVICE:	9:05/PM
DOCUMENTS SERVED:	Alias Summons and Complaint at Law
SERVICE TYPE:	Personal
INDIVIDUAL SERVED:	James Johnson
PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:	Male / Black, approximately 62 YOA, 6'4 tall, 245 lbs., Short Brown Hair, Glasses, Clean
	Shaven
LOCATION OF SERVICE:	1706 E. Granville Avenue
	Chicago, Illinois 60660
LOCATION TYPE:	Residence

I declare under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 5/1-109 of the State of Illinois Code of Procedure that the statements set forth are true and correct.

Signature:

Steven M\_Simon Acumen Probe LLC

Illinois License #117-001088

February 10, 2015 Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Notary Public